Decision of the President of the Boards of Appeal of 5 April 2022 appointing a delegated controller within the meaning of the Data Protection Rules

The President of the Boards of Appeal,

Having regard to Article 10(2)(a) of the European Patent Convention and to the Act of Delegation, in particular Article 1 thereof,

Having regard to Articles 1b and 32a of the Service Regulations and the Implementing Rules thereto (Data Protection Rules), in particular Article 3(1) and Article 28(1), (2) and (4) Data Protection Rules

Has decided as follows:

## Article 1

- The deputy of the President of the Boards of Appeal will act as delegated controller with regard to the personal data processing operations carried out in the exercise of administrative functions and powers under the Act of Delegation.
- 2. This delegation does not regard the personal data processing operations carried out as part of the judicial activity of the Boards of Appeal.
- 3. The delegated controller may not sub-delegate the controllership.

## Article 2

This decision enters into force on 5 April 2022.

Done at Munich, 5 April 2022.

The President of the Boards of Appeal

C. Josefsson